		TO-1595 U2-10-2005		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .R LETTER Patent and Trademark Office					
	1-3	-92			Pater	nt and Trademark Office			
1		1020200			Attorney	Docket No.: 2080-3340			
Γ		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Freduction	2		ed original documents or copy thereof.				
Γ	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.		d address of receiving party(ies):	2			
:	2.	Tae II Chung			TRONICS INC.	203 203			
	3	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2		dong, Youngdungpo-gu	U.S. 452			
:	3.	Nature of conveyance:		Jeoui, Noi	Ca	11/0			
						-			
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
		☐ Other							
		Execution Date: January 26, 2005		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?] Yes ⊠ No			
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH							
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	ution	date of the	application is: January 26, 2005	5			
		A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A		B. Pater	nt No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total num	ber of applications and patents invol	ved: [1]			
		JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40						
		LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street		⊠ Enclos		į			
		14 th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017	_	Author	rized to be charged to deposit accou	nt			
		gas Augusta, GARAGOTA	8.	•	ccount number: 502290				
F				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.									
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correc	ned copy is a true copy of the original	document.					
My 2									
F		ROBERT Z. KASODY, REG. NO. 50,268	Da	ite: Janu	uary 27, 2005				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services								
	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office								
ļ	P.O. Box 1450								

02/04/2005 FFANAIA2 00000020 11045203

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3340

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inven	tor(s) (1) T	Tae II CHUNG	(5)			
		(2)		(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		`,	considerations p	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable aid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to by does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics In				
(10)	insert state of Incorporat Assignee	ion of (10)	Korea				
(11)	Insert address of Assign	99 (11)	20 Yoldo-Dong, Y	oungdungpo-Ku			
			Seoul 150-010, K				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Video Buffer Co Broadcasting Re	ntrol Apparatus for Dual Video Decoding and Digital ceiver Thereof			
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.				
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)					
connec States	4) The undersign patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersign of the United States resi	ed agree(s) to ons of the Inter ed agree(s) to ed hereby auth	execute all papers mational Convention perform all affirmation orize(s) and reque application or any	and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in in for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Ive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United st(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said			
assign The un SHETH	ed, and that he has (they independently appoint	nave) not exect s JONATHAN ' IARD C. SALF	u nereby covenant uted any agreemer Y. KANG, REG, No	t that he has then heretal full debt to some the state of	nie		
	the power to insert on the the rules of the United S	nis assignment States Patent a	any further identifi nd Trademark Offic	ation which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with e for recordation of this document.	1		
Date:_	Jan 26 2005 8	ignature of Inv	entor	To the state of th			
Date:	S	ignature of inv	ire of Inventor				
Date: _		ignature of Invi	entor				
Date: _	S	ignature of Invi	entor				
CC21000 0084762 01/26/20	0003			2			

PATENT REEL: 016236 FRAME: 0265

MH 11/94

RECORDED: 01/27/2005

26-01-05;18:02